

KIRKMONT VBS PARENTAL RELEASE FORM

I, the parent or guardian, understand that by registering for Kirkmont Church's VBS 2021 I am agreeing to allow my child(ren) to attend VBS and am accepting the liability, medical, and image releases as stated below for the minor(s) included in my online registration. I am at least 18 years of age and have the legal capacity to authorize this release.

Liability Release

Every activity sponsored by Kirkmont's VBS is carefully planned and supervised. However, even with the best planning and precaution, unforeseen events or injuries can occur. I agree to assume and accept any risks and hazards inherent in VBS-related games and activities. I also agree not to hold Kirkmont Church or its employees or volunteer assistants liable for any injuries to the minor(s) listed in my registration, except for cases of gross negligence.

Medical Release

In the event that I cannot be reached in an emergency situation during VBS, I hereby grant my permission to Kirkmont's VBS leadership or church leadership team to authorize and consent to proper medical treatment for my child and/or to order an emergency procedure for my child, including transport to a hospital or other medical facility if such transport is deemed absolutely necessary. I also understand that our family is responsible for necessary medical treatment, whether through insurance or other means, and that Kirkmont Church does not provide medical insurance coverage. I accept full responsibility for any financial indebtedness related to transporting and treating my child at a hospital or medical clinic.

Image Release

I understand that church events are often photographed or recorded for publication and public relations (i.e. end-of-year videos, website promotions, flyers, etc.), and I hereby grant permission to Kirkmont's VBS to use photos/videos of my child(ren) for these purposes (including, but not limited to print, projection, the internet, etc.). I waive my right to inspect and approve such use, but such use must be related solely to this VBS and church and must not identify my child by name. I release Kirkmont Church from any and all claims arising from said use, including but not limited to claims of libel and invasion of privacy.

I understand that by registering for this VBS I am agreeing to release and hold harmless Kirkmont Church and/or its agent(s) or employees for damages, losses, or injuries to the child(ren) registered. I understand that, by checking the box on Kirkmont's VBS registration form, I am signing for any and all of the minor(s) registered with this form, and that my signature is for liability, medical, and image release.